Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/(1)

09-20-2002



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 102228601	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gattie, Michael A. 9 - 13 - 0 Z Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Mills, Inc. Internal 4SE Address: PO Box 1113 Street Address: Number One General Mills Boulevard City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55440
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other FACSIMILE: 763-764-2268
Execution Date: 23 April 2002.	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/108,018	execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Karrie G. Weaver General Mills, Inc. Internal Address: 4SE Number One General Mills Boulevard, PO Box 1113	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55440	Deposit account number:
	07-0900
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Karrie G. Weaver Name of Person Signing Karrie G. Weaver Signature Zo AnGnCT 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail couments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

09/19/2002 LIMELLER 00000123 070900 10108018 40.00 CH

01 FC:381

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



PATENT DEMARK OFFICE

REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 10/108,018
Filed: March 27, 2002
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to The Pillsbury Company a corporation of Delaware hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention or improvements in
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING VISCOUS FOOD PRODUCTS
and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by <u>us</u> on or about the <u>prob</u> day of <u>prob</u> , and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.
We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Le
WITNESS <u>our</u> hands and seal on the date(s) indicated.
Inventor GATTIE, MICHAEL A. Mohn A Sutte 4/23/02
Signature Date Inventor
Signature Date
State of) ss. County of State aforesaid, appeared MICHAEL A. GATTIE to me personally known to be the same person whose names is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that <u>he</u> executed said instrument as <u>his</u> free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given. Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/13/2002

30173
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

REEL: 013294 FRAME: 0750